

Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 22-031
Construction of Right Turn Lane for Fry Road at Katy Gaston
for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project No. 17320x

Awarded 1/4/2022: Jerdon Enterprise, L.P. \$290,888.88
Funding: CAD 1

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Jerdon Enterprise, L.P. Stafford, TX	\$290,888.88	60
Green Dream International LLC Erie, PA	\$342,948.75	60
Main Lane Industries, Ltd. Houston, TX	\$365,507.25	60
Conrad Construction Co., Ltd. Houston, TX	\$440,095.00	60

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Jerdon Enterprise, L.P.		Green Dream International LLC		Main Lane Industries, Ltd.		Conrad Construction Co., Ltd.	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
A. Site Preparation and Excavation Items												
1	104	Remove Old Concrete (Pavement With Curb, incl full depth sawcut)	SY	301	\$ 40.00	\$12,040.00	\$31.25	\$9,406.25	\$30.00	\$9,030.00	\$25.00	\$7,525.00
2	110	Roadway Excavation	CY	405	\$ 29.50	\$11,947.50	\$31.25	\$12,656.25	\$70.00	\$28,350.00	\$30.00	\$12,150.00
3	495	Removing Old Structures – Inlets (All Depths)	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	500	Remove & Relocate Traffic Signs, Mail Boxes, and Roadway Signs	EA	1	\$ 110.00	\$110.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	501	Tree protection and trimming	LS	1	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	562	Preparing Right-Of-Way	LS	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00
SUBTOTAL SITE PREPARATION AND EXCAVATION ITEMS						\$35,147.50		\$41,437.50		\$81,830.00		\$80,675.00
B. Pavement Items												
7	360	4.5" Concrete Pavement (Side Walk)	SY	163	\$ 99.00	\$16,137.00	\$106.25	\$17,318.75	\$110.00	\$17,930.00	\$100.00	\$16,300.00
8	360	8" Concrete Pavement	SY	471	\$ 108.00	\$50,868.00	\$150.00	\$70,650.00	\$180.00	\$84,780.00	\$185.00	\$87,135.00
9	433	Portland Cement Stabilized Sand Subgrade (8" Depth)	SY	562	\$ 26.50	\$14,893.00	\$43.75	\$24,587.50	\$30.00	\$16,860.00	\$30.00	\$16,860.00
10	530	6" Reinforced Concrete Curb	LF	460	\$ 6.00	\$2,760.00	\$27.50	\$12,650.00	\$12.00	\$5,520.00	\$10.00	\$4,600.00
11	530	6" Reinforced Concrete Curb (Dowel)	LF	10	\$ 7.70	\$77.00	\$27.50	\$275.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
12	530	5" Reinforced Concrete Ramp	SY	10	\$ 92.00	\$920.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
13	530	Type Seven (7) Reinforced Concrete Ramp	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
14	DWG	Detectable Warning Surface (2' Wide)	LF	8	\$ 15.00	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
SUBTOTAL PAVEMENT ITEMS						\$86,575.00		\$129,831.25		\$130,520.00		\$132,945.00
C. Signing and Striping Items												
15	624	Aluminum Signs (Gound Mounted)	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
16	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	40	\$ 1.10	\$44.00	\$2.50	\$100.00	\$0.95	\$38.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
17	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Broken - Furnish & Applied	LF	105	\$ 1.30	\$136.50	\$2.50	\$262.50	\$0.95	\$99.75	\$5.00	\$525.00
18	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Dotted - Furnish & Applied	LF	50	\$ 1.30	\$65.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$0.95	\$47.50	\$5.00	\$250.00
19	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	290	\$ 1.80	\$522.00	\$3.75	\$1,087.50	\$1.70	\$493.00	\$10.00	\$2,900.00
20	600	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	875	\$ 7.50	\$6,562.50	\$5.00	\$4,375.00	\$7.00	\$6,125.00	\$12.00	\$10,500.00
21	600	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Arrow - Furnish & Applied	EA	3	\$ 120.00	\$360.00	\$437.50	\$1,312.50	\$195.00	\$585.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
22	600	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word - Furnish & Applied	EA	3	\$ 130.00	\$390.00	\$437.50	\$1,312.50	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
23	600	Painted Curb (Yellow)	LF	280	\$ 2.20	\$616.00	\$6.25	\$1,750.00	\$1.25	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00
24	663	Raised Reflectorized Pavement Markers (Type II-C-R)	EA	70	\$ 5.80	\$406.00	\$37.50	\$2,625.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
25	674	Remove Pavement Markings (4")	LF	350	\$ 0.58	\$203.00	\$1.25	\$437.50	\$0.40	\$140.00	\$2.00	\$700.00
26	674	Remove Pavement Markings (8")	LF	80	\$ 0.92	\$73.60	\$2.50	\$200.00	\$0.60	\$48.00	\$3.00	\$240.00
27	674	Remove Pavement Markings (24")	SF	1,750	\$ 1.70	\$2,975.00	\$3.75	\$6,562.50	\$1.00	\$1,750.00	\$5.00	\$8,750.00
28	674	Remove Pavement Markings (Arrow)	SF	64	\$ 1.15	\$73.60	\$3.75	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$64.00	\$5.00	\$320.00
29	674	Remove Pavement Markings (Word)	SF	64	\$ 1.15	\$73.60	\$3.75	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$64.00	\$5.00	\$320.00
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS						\$13,300.80		\$22,630.00		\$11,654.25		\$31,005.00
D. Traffic Control Items												
30	671	Traffic Control Plan	LS	1	\$ 40,362.73	\$40,362.73	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS						\$40,362.73		\$12,500.00		\$30,000.00		\$55,000.00
E. Storm Water Pollution Prevention Items												
31	162	Sodding For Erosion Control and Stabilization(Various Widths)	SY	80	\$ 6.50	\$520.00	\$18.75	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
32	164	Hydro Mulch Seeding	SY	24	\$ 1.15	\$27.60	\$18.75	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$35.00	\$840.00
33	700	Notice of Intent	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
34	741	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 2, With Fiber Rolls) - Furnish, Install, And Remove	EA	2	\$ 70.00	\$140.00	\$437.50	\$875.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS						\$937.60		\$6,575.00		\$2,740.00		\$3,840.00
F. Storm Sewer Items												
35	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (24")	LF	22	\$ 200.00	\$4,400.00	\$162.50	\$3,575.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$275.00	\$6,050.00
36	460	Concrete Collar	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
37	471	Precast Concrete Standard Manhole (5' ≤ Depth ≤10')	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
38	472	Type BB Inlet	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS						\$13,400.00		\$19,825.00		\$32,200.00		\$23,550.00

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Jerdon Enterprise, L.P.		Green Dream International LLC		Main Lane Industries, Ltd.		Conrad Construction Co., Ltd.	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
G. Traffic Control Items												
39	416 (TXDOT)	Drill Shaft (Trf Sig Pole) (48 in)	LF	22	\$ 820.00	\$18,040.00	\$437.50	\$9,625.00	\$465.00	\$10,230.00	\$900.00	\$19,800.00
40	618 (TXDOT)	Condt (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2")	LF	20	\$ 35.00	\$700.00	\$12.50	\$250.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
41	618 (TXDOT)	Condt (PVC) (SCHD 80) (3")	LF	15	\$ 32.00	\$480.00	\$16.25	\$243.75	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$55.00	\$825.00
42	618 (TXDOT)	Condt (PVC) (SCHD 80) (3") (Bore)	LF	260	\$ 34.00	\$8,840.00	\$35.00	\$9,100.00	\$24.00	\$6,240.00	\$35.00	\$9,100.00
43	620 (TXDOT)	Elec Condr (No. 6) Bare	LF	295	\$ 2.30	\$678.50	\$2.50	\$737.50	\$2.00	\$590.00	\$4.00	\$1,180.00
44	621 (TXDOT)	Tray Cable (4 Condr)(12 AWG)	LF	350	\$ 3.20	\$1,120.00	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00
45	624 (TXDOT)	Ground Box Ty D (162922) w/Apron	EA	1	\$ 1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
46	680 (TXDOT)	Install Hwy Trf Sig (System)	EA	1	\$ 4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
47	680 (TXDOT)	Removing Traffic Signals	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
48	682 (TXDOT)	Veh Sig Sec (12 in) LED (Grn)	EA	3	\$ 280.00	\$840.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
49	682 (TXDOT)	Veh Sig Sec (12 in) LED (Grn Arw)	EA	2	\$ 280.00	\$560.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
50	682 (TXDOT)	Veh Sig Sec (12 in) LED (Yel)	EA	3	\$ 280.00	\$840.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
51	682 (TXDOT)	Veh Sig Sec (12 in) LED (Yel Arw)	EA	3	\$ 280.00	\$840.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
52	682 (TXDOT)	Veh Sig Sec (12 in) LED (Red)	EA	3	\$ 280.00	\$840.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
53	682 (TXDOT)	Veh Sig Sec (12 in) LED (Red Arw)	EA	1	\$ 280.00	\$280.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
54	682 (TXDOT)	Ped Sig Sec (12 in) LED (Countdown)	EA	3	\$ 900.00	\$2,700.00	\$587.50	\$1,762.50	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
55	682 (TXDOT)	Back Plate w/ref Brdr (3 Sec)(Vent) Alum	EA	2	\$ 82.00	\$164.00	\$187.50	\$375.00	\$92.00	\$184.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
56	682 (TXDOT)	Back Plate w/ref Brdr (4 Sec)(Vent) Alum	EA	1	\$ 118.00	\$118.00	\$187.50	\$187.50	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
57	682 (TXDOT)	Back Plate w/ref Brdr (5 Sec)(Vent) Alum	EA	1	\$ 212.00	\$212.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
58	684 (TXDOT)	Trf Sig Cbl (Ty A) (12 AWG) (2 Condr)	LF	795	\$ 2.30	\$1,828.50	\$2.50	\$1,987.50	\$1.70	\$1,351.50	\$5.00	\$3,975.00
59	684 (TXDOT)	Trf Sig Cbl (Ty A) (12 AWG) (4 Condr)	LF	810	\$ 3.05	\$2,470.50	\$2.50	\$2,025.00	\$2.25	\$1,822.50	\$5.00	\$4,050.00
60	684 (TXDOT)	Trf Sig Cbl (Ty A) (12 AWG) (7 Condr)	LF	975	\$ 5.05	\$4,923.75	\$3.75	\$3,656.25	\$3.00	\$2,925.00	\$6.00	\$5,850.00
61	686 (TXDOT)	Ins Trf Sig Pl Am (S) 1 Arm (55') Lum	EA	1	\$ 38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
62	687 (TXDOT)	Ped Pole Assembly	EA	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
63	688 (TXDOT)	Ped Detect Push Button (APS)	EA	3	\$ 1,020.00	\$3,060.00	\$875.00	\$2,625.00	\$595.00	\$1,785.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
64	6306 (TXDOT)	VIVDS Cabling	LF	400	\$ 3.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
65	6306 (TXDOT)	VIVDS Cam Assy (Relocate)	EA	1	\$ 580.00	\$580.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS						\$101,165.25		\$110,150.00		\$76,563.00		\$113,080.00

	Jerdon Enterprise, L.P.	Green Dream International LLC	Main Lane Industries, Ltd.	Conrad Construction Co., Ltd.
A. Site Preparation and Excavation Items	\$35,147.50	\$41,437.50	\$81,830.00	\$80,675.00
B. Pavement Items	\$86,575.00	\$129,831.25	\$130,520.00	\$132,945.00
C. Signing and Striping Items	\$13,300.80	\$22,630.00	\$11,654.25	\$31,005.00
D. Traffic Control Items	\$40,362.73	\$12,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$55,000.00
E. Storm Water Pollution Prevention Items	\$937.60	\$6,575.00	\$2,740.00	\$3,840.00
F. Storm Sewer Items	\$13,400.00	\$19,825.00	\$32,200.00	\$23,550.00
G. Traffic Control Items	\$101,165.25	\$110,150.00	\$76,563.00	\$113,080.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (SUM OF ITEMS A THROUGH G)	\$290,888.88	\$342,948.75	\$365,507.25	\$440,095.00